Candidates selected for Admission are hereby instructed to get admitted into their chosen program by 22.12.2025 
(within banking hours). The admission procedure details are available on the website (http://admission.aust.edu/how-
to-pay-admission-fee/). Selected candidates should pay Tk. 1,44,100/- (One Lakh Forty-Four Thousand and One
Hundred Taka, excluding Transportation Fee) for their admission fees by Pay Order in favor of "Ahsanullah University
of Science and Technology" or by Cash (ONE Bank A/C No. 0125084156002) in all branches of ONE Bank PLC
(http://admission.aust.edu/list-of-one-bank-